603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

				<b>1 603</b> ns Act 2001 671B				
		Notice (	of initial s	ubstantial	ho	lder ————		
Company Name	/Scheme			Westfield	G	roup		
CN/ARSN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	66 001 6	71	496 		
<b>Details of subs</b> ame CN/ARSN (if appli	tantial holder (1)		Vang	juard Investm 72 072			td	
e holder became :	a substantial holder on	erer in the con	7/2009  npany or voting inter	ests in the scheme t e as follows:	hat t	he substantial holde	er or an associate (2) had a	
			Number of securities Person's vo		tes	(5)	Voting power (6)	
<u> </u>	Class of securities (4) See Annexure A	TVaniber 5	1 2000					
<u> </u>								
. Details of reline nature of the relined older are as follow	etails of relevant interests ature of the relevant interest the substantial holde r are as follows:  Holder of relevant interest		er or an associate had in the following voting securition  Nature of relevant interest (7)		es on the date the substantial holder beca Class and number of securities			tantial
	See Annexure A							
4. Details of profile persons regist	resent registered holders tered as holders of the securities r						Class and number	
	Holder of relevant interest	Register securitie	ed holder of	Person er registere	as i	1 to be holder (8) 	of securities	
	See Annexure A							
5. Consideration The consideration substantial holder	on n paid for each relevant interest re r is as follows:	ferred to in par	agraph 3 above, and	I acquired in the fou	r moi	nths prior to the day		became a
Γ	Holder of relevant interest	Date of	acquisition	Consider	ation	(9) Non-cash	Class and number of securities	
							<del>                                     </del>	
٢	See Anneyure A			1	l		<del></del>	

Holder of relevant	Date of acquisition	Considera	tion (9)	Class and number of securities
interest		Cash	Non-cash	
See Annexure A				

-1-

#### <u>ANNEXURE A</u>

CORPORATION NAME: WESTFIELD GROUP

ACN/ARBN:

66 001 671 496

THIS IS ANNEXURE A OF 5 PAGES REFERRED TO IN FORM 603 NOTICE OF INITIAL SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER

NAME:

IAN ALCOCK

CAPACITY: DIRECTOR

SIGN:

DATE: 15/07/2009

## 2. DETAILS OF VOTING POWER

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

CLASS OF	NUMBER OF	PERSON'S VOTE	VOTING POWER
SECURITIES_	SECURITIES	102 101 107 00	4.533%
ORD	103,191,197.00	103,191,197.00	4.55570
(VANGUARD			
INVESTMENTS			
AUSTRALIA			
LTD)		11 11 6 446 00	0.488%
ORD	11,116,445.00	11,116,445.00	0.40070
(THE			
VANGUARD			
GROUP INC.)	<u> </u>		5.021%
TOTAL			J.021 /V
			<u> </u>

-2-

## 3. DETAILS OF RELEVANT INTERESTS

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

HOLDER OF RELEVANT INTEREST  Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd and The Vanguard Group Inc.	NATURE OF RELEVANT INTEREST (7) Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd is the manager of various superannuation funds, institutional investor portfolios and unit trusts and in that capacity can exercise the power to vote or dispose of the shares. The Vanguard Group Inc.,	OF SECURITIES  ORD 114,307,642.00
	or dispose of the shares. The Vanguard Group Inc., is the manager of various US mutual funds and in that capacity has the power to dispose of the shares.	,

# 4. DETAILS OF PRESENT REGISTERED HOLDERS

The registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

HOLDER OF RELEVANT INTEREST	REGISTERED HOLDER OF SECURITIES	PERSON ENTITLED TO BE REGISTERED AS HOLDER	CLASS AND NUMBER OF SECURITIES
Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd and The Vanguard Group Inc.	JP Morgan and various other Custodians	JP Morgan and various other Custodians	ORD 114,307,642.00

## 5. CONSIDERATION

1300765712

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

HOLDER OF RELEVANT INTEREST Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd	DATE OF ACQUISITION  Over the past 4 months	ORD \$9.60 TO \$12.35	CLASS AND NUMBER OF SECURITIES ORD 26,641,140.00
The Vanguard Group Inc.	Over the past 4 months	To be advised by VGI	To be advised by VGI

### 6. ASSOCIATES

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

NAME AND ACN/ARSN (IF APPLICABLE)	NATURE OF ASSOCIATION
Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (VIA)	VIA is a related Body Corporate of VGI
The Vanguard Group Inc. (VGI)	VGI is a related Body Corporate of VIA

-5-

### 7. ADDRESSES

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

NAME The Vanguard Group Inc.	P.O. Box 2600, V26 Valley Forge, PA 19482 USA
Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd	Level 34 Freshwater Place 2 Southbank Boulevard Southbank Vic 3006